1
High Strength | Light-weight | Recyclable | Durable | Corrosion Resistance
Purlin & Girt
CEE-plus™ & ZED-plus™
2
LYSAGHT CEE-plus™ and ZED-plus™ are products
specially designed and developed for purlin and girt
application, which not only provides economy to the

2
Purlin & Girt
Z section
Z 200 20
Nominal Depth
(mm)
Base Metal
Thickness
(1/10mm)
3
Dimensions and Sectional Properties of LYSAGHT® Purlins
Table 1: LYSAGHT ZED-plus™ (45 DEG LIP) PURLIN PROPERTIES
 Name Depth  W(Tp)  W(Bt)  Thk  Lip  Rad  Lip angle  Area Wt (Kg/m)  Yb  Ix  SxTop  SxBot  Rx  Iy  Sy  Ry
  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  deg  cm2  (275GSM)  mm  cm4  cm3  cm3  mm  cm4  cm3  mm
 150Z10  152  60  60  1  16  5  45  2.96  2.36  76  108.73  14.31  14.31  60.61  27.06  3.82  30.23
 150Z12  152  60  60  1.2  17  5  45  3.57  2.86  76  130.76  17.21  17.21  60.54  33.42  4.68  30.61
 150Z15  152  60  60  1.5  18  5  45  4.47  3.56  76  163.34  21.49  21.49  60.42  42.84  5.95  30.94
 150Z19  152  60  60  1.9  19  5  45  5.68  4.49  76  206.19  27.13  27.13  60.24  55.43  7.65  31.23
 150Z24  152  60  60  2.4  20  5  45  7.18  5.64  76  258.82  34.06  34.06  60.02  71.23  9.76  31.49
 200Z15  200  70  70  1.5  19.8  5  45  5.55  4.46  100  343.29  34.33  34.33  78.66  66.12  7.94  34.52
 200Z19  200  70  70  1.9  23  5  45  7.13  5.7  100  439.8  43.98  43.98  78.57  91.19  10.69  35.78
 200Z20  200  70  70  2.0*  23  5  45  7.49  6  100  461.98  46.2  46.2  78.52  95.7  11.22  35.74
 200Z24  200  70  70  2.4  23.8  5  45  9  7.17  100  552.39  55.24  55.24  78.35  116.19  13.57  35.93
 200Z30 200  70  70  3  24.8  5  45  11.25  9.1  100  685.89  68.59  68.59  78.08  146.91  17.08  36.14
 240Z15  240  70  70  1.5  27.3  5  45  6.37  5.13  120  549.62  45.8  45.8  92.86  82.53  9.32  35.98
 240Z19  240  70  70  1.9  28  5  45  8.08  6.46  120  693.76  57.81  57.81  92.69  105.38  11.86  36.13
 240Z24  240  70  70  2.4  28.8  5  45  10.2  8.13  120  872.13  72.68  72.68  92.47  134.17  15.05  36.27
 240Z30  240  70  70  3.0  29.8  5  45  12.75  10.28  120  1084.05  90.34  90.34  92.21  169.5  18.92  36.46
 250Z30 254  70  70  3*  23  5  45  12.76  10.28  127  1193.39  93.97  93.97  96.7  139.24  16.43  33.03
 300Z19  300  95  95  1.9  23  5  45  9.94  7.98  150  1341.32  89.42  89.42  116.18  185.03  17.11  43.15
 300Z24  300  95  95  2.4  23.8  5  45  12.56  10.04  150  1689.92  112.66  112.66  115.99  236.47  21.77  43.39
 300Z30 300  95  95  3*  24.8  5  45  15.7  12.52  150  2103.74  140.25  140.25  115.75  298.31  27.37  43.59
Please contact Tata BlueScope Steel office before adopting for design. Non standard thickness & sizes are also available on special request.
Table 2: LYSAGHT ZED-plus™ (90 DEG LIP) PURLIN PROPERTIES
 Name Depth  W(Tp)  W(Bt)  Thk  Lip  Rad  Lip angle  Area Wt (Kg/m)  Yb  Ix  SxTop  SxBot  Rx  Iy  Sy  Ry
  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  deg  cm2  (275GSM)  mm  cm4  cm3  cm3  mm  cm4  cm3  mm
 150Z10  152  65  61  1  13  5  90  2.91  2.36  77.04  105.86  14.12  13.74  60.36  23.66  3.73  28.54
 150Z12  152  65  61  1.2  16  5  90  3.55  2.86  77.02  128.88  17.19  16.73  60.28  30.77  4.86  29.45
 150Z15  152  65  61  1.5  17  5  90  4.44  3.56  77.02  160.54  21.41  20.84  60.12  38.87  6.15  29.58
 150Z19  152  65  61  1.9  18  5  90  5.63  4.49  77.01  201.92  26.93  26.22  59.9  49.42  7.84  29.64
 150Z24  152  65  61  2.4  20  5  90  7.15  5.64  77.01  253.9  33.86  33.97  59.61  64.02  10.2  29.93
 200Z15  203  79  74  1.5  16  5  90  5.58  4.46  102.85  355.03  35.45  34.52  79.75  63.76  8.27  33.8
 200Z19  203  79  74  1.9  20  5  90  7.19  5.7  102.83  455.5  45.47  44.3  79.62  87.48  11.38  34.89
 200Z20 203  79  74  2*  20  5  90  7.55  6  102.82  478.21  47.74  46.51  79.56  91.6  11.93  34.82
 200Z24  203  79  74  2.4  22  5  90  9.11  7.17  102.82  574.04  57.3  55.83  79.36  112.92  14.74  35.2
 250Z15  254  79  74  1.5  18  5  90  6.41  5.13  128.48  607.53  48.4  47.29  97.38  67.14  8.7  32.37
 250Z19  254  79  74  1.9  19  5  90  8.12  6.46  128.48  766.79  61.09  59.68  97.2  85.38  11.09  32.43
 250Z24  254  79  74  2.4  21  5  90  10.29  8.13  128.47  968.23  77.13  75.37  97  110.3  14.38  32.74
 300Z19  300  100  93  1.9  27  5  90  10.05  7.98  151.97  1357.77  91.72  89.34  116.21  187.31  19.21  43.16
 300Z24  300  100  93  2.4  28  5  90  12.69  10.04  151.97  1706.16  115.26  112.27  115.95  236.14  24.29  43.14
 300Z30  300  100  93  3*  30  5  90  15.89  12.52  151.96  2126.24  143.63  139.92  115.66  298.65  30.81  43.35
Please contact Tata BlueScope Steel office before adopting for design. Non standard thickness & sizes are also available on special request.

0
/ 7
5
102
61
36.5
32
40
50/40
SMARTRUSS C100 & C75 TOPSPAN TS 60 & TS 40
4
Table 3: LYSAGHT CEE-plus™ PURLIN PROPERTIES
 Name Depth  W(Tp)  W(Bt)  Thk  Lip  Rad  Lip angle  Area Wt (Kg/m)  Yb  Ix  SxTop  SxBot  Rx  Iy  Sy  Ry
  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  deg  cm2  (275GSM)  mm  cm4  cm3  cm3  mm  cm4  cm3  mm
 100C10  102  51  51  1  12.5 5  90  2.16  1.75  51  36.38  7.13  7.13  41.08  7.55  2.19  18.71
 100C12  102  51  51  1.2  12.5  5  90  2.58  2.09  51  43.25  8.48  8.48  40.98  8.92  2.59  18.61
 100C15  102  51  51  1.5  13.5 5  90  3.22  2.59  51  53.74  10.54  10.54  40.81  11.24  3.29  18.67
 100C19  102  51  51  1.9  14.5  5  90  4.09  3.27  51  67.32  13.2  13.2  40.58  14.24  4.21  18.66
 100C24 102  51  51  2.4  16  5  90  5.18  4.11  51  83.98  16.47  16.47  40.27  18.09  5.42  18.69
 150C10  152  64  64  1  14  5  90  2.95  2.36  76  107.81  14.19  14.19  60.5  15.66  3.46  23.06
 150C12  152  64  64  1.2  14.5  5  90  3.53  2.86  76  128.96  16.97  16.97  60.4  18.81  4.17  23.07
 150C15  152  64  64  1.5  15.5  5  90  4.43  3.56  76  160.68  21.14  21.14  60.25  23.68  5.29  23.13
 150C19  152  64  64  1.9  16.5 5  90  5.61  4.49  76  202.15  26.6  26.6  60.04  30.03  6.75  23.14
 150C24  152  64  64  2.4  18.5  5  90  7.12  5.64  76  254.34  33.47  33.47  59.76  38.61  8.79  23.28
 200C15  200  76  76  1.5  16.9  5  90  5.55  4.46  100  343.47  34.35  34.35  78.68  40.69  7.43  27.08
 200C19  200  76  76  1.9  20.4  5  90  7.12  5.7  100  439.19  43.92  43.92  78.51  54.3  10.11  27.61
 200C24  200  76  76  2.4  21.6  5  90  9.00  7.17  100  551.03  55.1  55.1  78.25  68.53  12.84  27.6
 200C30  200  76  76  3  23.1  5  90  11.25  9.1  100  683.3 68.33  68.33  77.93  85.65  16.17  27.59
 240C15  240  76  76  1.5  24.4  5  90  6.37  5.13  120  548.26  45.69  45.69  92.74  49.78  9.09  27.94
 240C19  240  76  76  1.9  25.4  5  90  8.07  6.46  120  691.4  57.62  57.62  92.53  63  11.56  27.93
 240C24  240  76  76  2.4  26.6  5  90  10.2  8.13  120  868.23  72.35  72.35  92.27  79.41  14.66  27.9
 240C30  240  76  76  3  28.1 5  90  12.75  10.28  120  1077.81  89.82  89.82  91.94  99.08  18.42  27.88
 250C15  252  76  76  1.5  16.5  5  90  6.32  5.13  126  588.75  46.73  46.73  96.74  43.19  7.53  26.15
 250C19  252  76  76  1.9  18.1  5  90  8.02  6.46  126  745.83  59.19  59.19  96.4  55.53  9.76  26.31
 250C24  252  76  76  2.4  20.1  5  90  10.18  8.13  126  941.91  74.76  74.76  96.21  71.39  12.66  26.49
 250C30  252  76  76 3  22.5  5  90  12.78  10.28  126  1176.56  93.38  93.38  95.97  90.95  16.32  26.68
 300C19  300  96  96  1.9  24.1  5  90  9.92  7.98  150  1336.87  89.13  89.13  116.06  115.76  16.38  34.15
 300C24  300  96  96  2.4  26.1 5  90  12.58  10.04  150  1687.56  112.5  112.5  115.84  148.06  21.11  34.31
 300C30  300  96  96  3  28.5  5  90  15.78  12.52  150  2107.12  140.47  140.47  115.57 187.65  27  34.49